

## অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

### বৃহস্পতিবার, ডিসেম্বর ১২, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

# ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE OF UNDER SECTION 296(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994 THE FINAL EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO LIQUIDATION.

A Notice hereby given the Final **Extra-Ordinary Meeting** of the **APEX HUSAIN TOURINO LIMITED**, (Reg. No. C-153168. Reg. Date: 09-JULY-2019) will be held at the Registered Office at 39—40/A, Haranath Ghosh Road, Lalbagh, Dhaka-1211 of the Company on the 15-01-2025 at 10.00 A.M. It has been resolved that **APEX HUSAIN TOURINO LIMITED**. has been put into Member Voluntarily Winding Up and JAFAR IQBAL, L.L.B (HON'S), Sr. Manager (Legal) of the Company of 18, Khaje Dewan (2<sup>nd</sup> Lane), Chawkbazar, Dhaka-1211 to transact the following purpose.

#### **AGENDA:**

- (1) To discuss the Final Liquidator's Report and Accounts will be adopted and approved.
- (2) To discuss of APEX HUSAIN TOURINO LIMITED. will be finally Liquidated and the Liquidator will be discharged from 15<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025.
- (3) Miscellaneous (If Any).

All Shareholders are therefore, requested to please attend the meeting in time.

#### JAFAR IQBAL, L.L.B (HON'S)

Sr. Manager (Legal) & Liquidator

#### APEX HUSAIN TOURINO LIMITED

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (২৮৯৫৫) **মূল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০